NATIONAL Assessment Cer	ntre Services wet 13			
Date In: 20/6/19-17:54	Jeb description	Date & Time Complete	ed Done b	ir.
Rel No: NA UP 19 017598 124	SAS e-filing			
Vch No: May 18D	E-mail (within Shrs, Al	C 2hrs)		
D.O.A: 26/6/19-25:45	i-Motor Claim For	·m		
OD TB ! Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Withi	n: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD 113 . Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey I	Report		
	Ass't Report by Fax	/ Hand to Owner/Wksp	<u> </u>	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	(Tol:	Fax:)
TP Particulars: Veh No:50	LN307A	INC()/Non-INC(), ,	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: () Cover Type: (-
Confirmed by : (Da)	
The state of the s		N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P:	30-100%]	-
Total of Regional Control		NO()		
Excess: (\$) Loading:	\$1,000 ()/\$2,000 ()	V 37422 3 10 11 11 11	
General Remarks:-			Resident Room	
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's	information strictly Confider	itial & Strictly NO refer of repair	rer.	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ir	surer URGENTLY.	* HE 1 12		
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); In	voice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: ()
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 661	6)	Date&Time Complet	d Done	by
) / Courtesy Car ()		8.1	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection), courtes) car()	-	Carlotte and Carlo	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	3 7			
	()			
Injury:				
Date/Time Actions				
		outer an area of the second	- Carry	
			TOTAL CONTRACTOR	
	3			
•				-147-E 21
Alle sa all 200	lny	oice Preparation Checklist	Ant (5) fit Bill	Add Bill
NA 1201 780	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	R: Accident Reporting (\$30);	1 70,000	11031.071
laumant's Particulars :-	2) D.	A : Damage Assessment (\$100); If	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45	
river/Owner:	4) F	7: Towing Fee 7: Follow-Through Survey	\$120	
ontact No:	5) 127	: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) r claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Ja	\$30 n 2005)	
	6) TI	R: Re-inspection	\$75	
arnaged Portion:	7) N	1 : Idao DA + SMRT Survey	\$160	
	* (8) N	TUC Additional Services		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*1	15: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5 \$10	
AD Mars appear 1916 - A. A. Marsanana and As all		N6: Repair Co-ordination	\$25	
uditors! Comments :-	·1	18: DV / Collect Excess Coordination	53	
at. 1:		P (N11): TP (N:in INC) against INC 12: Idao Mobile	30	-
nt. 2/3;		ice dated Fee Ch	MARKET VETT	Artin Ja
	Invo	ice dated Fee Ch	arged Sec. IV	

Francisco (Sept. 4)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

AC	CIL	ENI	SIA	IHV	ENI	

 Date Of Report
 27/06/2019 13:54

 Date Of Accident
 26/06/2019 23:40

Exact Location Of Accident JUNC HOUGANG AVE 3 & AIRPORT RD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLR2418D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner AUTOBAHN RENT A CAR PTE LTD

 Co Reg No
 201607970Z

 Email Address
 NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-89999999

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA

Model PRIUS HYBRID 1.8S CVT

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

WORKING

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number SD19V05231/VPZ/R00

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 KOH CHEE WAI

 NRIC No
 \$8482042C

 Date Of Birth
 15/12/1984

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 20/03/2013

Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-86115269

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-86115269

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 119D RIVERVALE DRIVE

#05-358

Postcode

544119

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

1 -

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

Police Station Address

ROAD: 132 PAYA LEBAR ROAD , POSTCODE: 409014 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-8486999 - FAX NO: 68486799

GEYLANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/201906627/2008.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLN307A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

DETAI	LS OF	INJUR	ED PE	RSON 1
-------	-------	-------	-------	--------

Name

KOH CHEE WAI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLR2418D

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>trothful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ;
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder a Signature

Date & Time

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

			^	Pro- PT III
SKETCH PLAN			1.87	
			Q/	
			凶	
			A2	11111
			1	
	4 Airport ROC	ad B	34	
			1 1	2
vehicle A:	SLR JUHBD	Y	1-2	1 18
rehicle B:	SLN307A.		1 4	tougang Ave 3
4		1	17.	1 1 90
DESCRIBE CIRCUM		1 4	1 1 1	+
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF THE ACCIDENT	2		
Refer -	to police report.			
	remot report.			
			7.4	
				/
			/	
				¥
A FORESHIP AND PROPERTY.				
		/	/	
and the second				7-1-1-1-1
				Carl S
				2
			33 55 55 50	
		\$6		
	/		(4)	
	- 4			2
/				
/				
CLARATION	•			
- declare the forceoing part	iculars are true in every respect.			1
1 SAHN	REED.			YIA
1 5	2	11		m
Mal	Driver's Signature		Reporting Centre Po Name:	ersonnel's Signature
yholder's Signature	(If driver is not the policyhol	lder)	NRIC/FIN No.:	
& Time:	Date & Time:		nactivismo Albasis III	1
			.6	
				The state of the s

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 1 30 1 30 1 900 MM/YY	YY), TIME:(33: 40 HH:MM)
LOCATION: Junction of Hougang	Ave 3 X Airport Rd
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	W N
13100.401	
BJINSURANCE COMPANY: <u>UDENTY</u>	
CIPOLICY NUMBER:	A DTV / THIDD PARTY FIRE & THEFT)
DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARE)	
FITYPE:(SA OON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LOR	CIAL (MOTORCYCLE)
gIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERC	MOLK
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUT OWN INS	DEPORTING ONLY
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM /	REPORTING CIVELY
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	PIE LTD (MALE / FEMALE)
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
c)ADDRESS:	
CJADDRO3.	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY H	OLDER
14 No of passengs DRIVER tole Class 110	•
tola since Idai	(MALE / FEMALE)
bingic/FIN/PASSPORT. 504 620 42(CONTACT: 8611 5369
(DD) CIADDRESS: 19D FIVEYVALE DIVE	105-358 S(544119)
temale passenaer	
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (15 / 12 / 904)(DD)	/MM/YYYY)
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSUR	HINSURED:
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WIT	
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION; (CLEAR / RAINING /	OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION	•
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	C Commit Site 15 of the first
No of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SW307A.	MODEL:
Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
() Asmala c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(O) Bimale, C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	
No of passenger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	_MODEL:
Industrial e) DRIVER'S NAME:	
Including driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	_CONTACT:
(_)	
5000 - 1000 P	
78	

email =

fax =





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 132 Paya Lebar Road SINGAPORE 409014 Tel No: 1800-8486999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190627/2008

NT

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 019 01:36	lade:	Vide Report No.: Station Diam 9	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
	Informant: IEE WAI		Address: APT BLK 119D RIVERV 544119	ALE DRIVE #05-358 SINGAPORE
	/ ID No.: D / S848204	42C	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 86115269
National MALAYS			Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 15/12/1984	Type of Informant: Driver	-2.
Race: Chinese		- W	Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupat	tion: E HIRE DR	IVER	Driving Licence Informati Class: 3	tion: Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/06/2019 11:40	Type of Location: X-Junction	
EUNOS LINK AIRPORT RO				Service II	
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
	ion:		7-14-6-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Anyone conveyed by	

Details of Volume Vehicle No.		Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SLN307A	Car				Seriously Damaged	0
SLR2418D	Car				Seriously Damaged	

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C

132 Paya Lebar Road SINGAPORE 409014

Tel No: 1800-8486999

Report No. T/20190627/2008

H:1 9

Name	KOH CHEE WAI		ID No.	S8482042C
Related Vehicle	SLR2418D (Car)		Contact No.	86115269
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dies		
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave NIL	Date Disc Degree of	harge NIL f Injury Sligh	nt

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

Report vide G/20190626/0234

On 26/06/2019 at 2341hrs, I was driving along Hougang Ave 3 towards Eunos Link. The traffic light at the junction of Airport Road was shown green. I then proceeded straight ahead. Out a sudden, a car made a right turn from the opposite direction. I could not stop on time and collided onto the said car (SLN307A). Traffic police and ambulance came to the accident location. My passenger and the other driver were conveyed by ambulance for their injuries sustained from the collision. Both of our cars were towed away as they were badly damaged.

I will be seeing a doctor as I am feeling discomfort in my chest area, head and neck area.

This report was lodged as instructed by Traffic Police.





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 132 Paya Lebar Road SINGAPORE 409014 Tel No: 1800-8486999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190627/2008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The G / Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD HAMIZAN BIN F	TWAN (M)	nt:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 27/06/2019 01:36	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Staff Sgt SUFIYAN BIN KHAIRI Contact No.: 65476390	Classification Of Case	e:
Authentication Stamp NP168	SONT URE	



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580 Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030 Operating Hours : Monday to Friday, 09:00 – 17:00 UEN: S66SS0020G / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

<u>IMPORTANT NOTE</u>: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM

PARTICULARS OF			
PARTICULARSOF	PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS	5:	
Original Report N	o : MNA119083653	Vehicle Registration No:	SLR2418D
Name(as shownin NP	AUTOBAHN RENT A CAR PTE LTD	NRIC/FIN/Passport No:	201607970Z
	Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete as ap		
Address	3 <u>.</u>		Singapore(
Contact (Tel)	14	Mobile No. :	
Email Address	4		
Date of Accident	: 26/06/2019	_Time of Accident : 23:	40
	: JUNC HOUGANG AVE 3 & AIR	PORT RD	
Insurance Compa	ny: Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd		
ADDITIONALINE	ORMATION / AMENDMENTS:		
have made a rep make the followin	ort on the above mentioned accident and amendments:	and would like to include a	dditional information o
Amend vehicle r	registration number		
2			
))-			
in the second se			
W			
			Va
Policyholder / Driv	er's Signature	Reporting Centre Pers	ønnel's Signature

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

IDENTITY CARD NO. \$8482042C





Name

KOH CHEE WAI

郭 志

Race

CHINESE

Date of birth

15-12-1984

MALAYSIA

For LKK/NAC Use Only

Sex

58482042C





Licence Number: S8482042C

KOH CHEE WAI

For LKK/NAC Use Only

Birth Date: 15 Dec 1984

Issue Date: 20 Mar 2013





NRIC No. S8482042C



Nationality

For LKK/NAC Use Only

MALAYSIAN

Date of issue

18-09-2009

APT BLK 119D RIVERVALE DRIVE #05-358 SINGAPORE 544119

NRIC No:

K

S8482042C

Date:

01/07/2016

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIE

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 20 Mar 2013 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

For LKK/NAC Use Only

NP 428A

4.

5

CIE NUIVINE







Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)	
Certificate No	SD19V05231 /VPZ /R00
Form Date Of Issue	MZ406C 25-APR-2019
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle: 2.Chassis number of Vehicle: 3.Name of Policyholder: 4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act:	SLR2418D ZVW508031367 AUTOBAHN RENT A CAR PTE LTD 26-APR-2019 00:00 AM
5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:	25-APR-2020 23:59 PM

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

entitled to drive":

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission or to whom the vehicle is hired.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

'.Limitations as to use":

A) Use for carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for social, domestic, pleasure and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward under Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) by the person to whom the vehicle is hired.

A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, PHV Extension (Geographical Area: Singapore only)

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Section I SS2500, Section II SS2500, Additional Excess - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers -

Section I - S\$1500 & Section II S\$1500, Windscreen Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

DBS BANK LTD

PRODUCER NAME:

SC ALLIANCE PTE LTD

PLSU-/25-APR-19

S1_CI_T1_T3_OE_Template2-Ver1.

25-APR-19